

## Official Resolution presented by

## Councilor Erin J. Murphy

We it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

## Boston Little Saigon

In Recognition of:

Hosting the first ever Boston Little Saigon Night Market in Dorchester to celebrate Vietnamese culture and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that thus Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

<b>B</b> y:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City Council
	Ein Miraly
<b>Offered</b>	by: Erun Murphy
	1
Date: _	July 28 2022